Finance Report




1§
Disbursements

Balance 2/28/09

Investment Balances

% Investments

Actual
$636
$2,547,652
$2,458,767

State Treasu

$89,521

$3,763,413

$3,852,934




Chowan County

Investment Balance

Reserved Investments

RBC Centura*

BB&T Secured CD

GNMA

NCCMT-Capital Reserve Funds
Finistar-General Fund Reserve

Total Reserved Investments

Unreserved Investments
NCCMT-General Fund Operating
Finistar-General Fund Operating
RBC Centura

Total Unreserved

Total Investment Balance

1/31/2009

$582,679*
$25,000
$13,032

$157,635

$312,329

$1,090,675

$2,356,999
$210,547
$500,000

$3,067,546

$4,158,220

2/28/2009

$585,550 *
$25,000
$12,948

$157,582

$312,653

$1,093,733

$1,658,867
$510,813
$500,000

$2,669,680

$3,763,413

Avg 5.15%
2.86%

Avg 9.75%
44.00%

1.30%

1.02%
1.30%
1.60%



March
7.33
88,105.96
2,057.51
3,443.92
Revenue 429.75

rom Fund 70 0.00

FYTD
11,786.02
913,707.28
25,180.67
28,175.32
896.00

2,500.00

Encumbrance Budget

15,000.00
1,215,236.00
80,000.00
35,000.00
3,500.00

2,500.00

94,044.47

982,245.29

0.00 1,351,236.00




Expenses

Salaries & Wages-Regular
Salary & Wages-OT

FICA

Retirement
Hospitalization

Worker's Comp

Bank Fees

Professional Services

Professional Service-Water Samples

Uniforms

Automotive Supplies

Office Supplies

Chemicals

Departmental Supplies

Travel

Telephone & Postage

Utilities

Maintenance & Repair-Bldg &
Grounds

Maintenance & Repair-Equip

Maintenance & Repair-Vehicle

March
15,435.64
324.92
1,156.43
773.83
2,622.08

849.00
202.92
670.05

3,159.98
162.67

391.08
8,341.74

500.00

99.82
13.78

FYTD
151,651.50
10,565.81
11,966.10
7,964.83
23,599.84
17,031.66
4,957.25
21,709.67

5,278.92
1,834.52
7,921.41
171.91
56,135.01
6,896.07
136.06
3,409.15
64,625.10

4,373.00

19,004.30
1,467.24

Encumbrance

9,506.25

3,000.00

Budget
198,286.00

16,247.00
15,883.00
10,495.00
31,465.00
20,112.00

7,458.00
37,233.00

8,000.00
4,000.00
12,300.00
1,000.00
90,000.00
10,000.00
207.00
4,292.00
80,300.00

6,375.00

31,059.00
8,000.00

Available Budget

46,634.50
5,681.19
3,916.90
2,530.17
7,865.16
3,080.34
2,500.75

15,523.33

2,721.08
2,165.48
4,378.59
828.09
24,358.74
3,103.93
70.94
882.85
15,674.90

2,002.00

9,054.70
6,532.76

% Used
76.48%
65.03%
75.34%
75.89%
75.00%
84.68%
66.47%
58.31%

65.99%
45.86%
64.40%
17.19%
72.93%
68.96%
65.73%
79.43%
80.48%

68.60%

70.85%
18.34%



Advertising

Employee Training

Fees & Permits

Contracted Services

Contr Svcs-Bellwether

Contr Svcs-Total Billing

Property & Liability Insurance

Dues & Subscriptions

Capital Outlay-Other Improvements
Meters & Minor Improvements
Contr Svcs-Magette

Lease Payments

Prinicipal Debt Payments

Interest Payments

Contribution to General Fund
Designated for Future Appropriation
Contribution to Fund 34-Wharf Lndg
Purchases for Inventory

Total Expenses

1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00%

381.00 381.00 500.00 119.00 76.20%
578.16 3,903.16 4,000.00 96.84 97.58%
4,473.97 32,649.65 375.00 45,000.00 11,975.35 73.39%
26,222.04 37,600.00 11,377.96 69.74%

11,601.77 34,000.00 22,398.23 34.12%

4,672.00 18,689.50 19,358.00 668.50 96.55%
145.64 146.00 0.36 99.75%

2,044.98 11,123.19 17,500.00 6,376.81 63.56%
2,000.00 2,000.00 0.00%

5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00%

492.37 4,431.33 6,000.00 1,568.67 73.86%
224,452.66 224,453.00 0.34  100.00%

47.52 9,780.40 24,653.00 14,872.60 39.67%
107,890.00 107,890.00 0.00%

127,276.92 127,276.92 0.00%

94,647.08 94,647.08 0.00%

2,101.56 4,041.52 906.72 7,500.00 2,551.76 65.98%
49,495.50 768,121.21 13,787.97 1,351,236.00 569,326.82 57.87%
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